Renewal Form 2023-24 Woodhall Spa U3A Membership

YOUR DETAILS

Title & Name	Membership number		
Email*	Telephone		
Address			
	Postcode		

*To reduce costs, the committee will communicate with you via email where possible.

MEMBERSHIP FEES

£15 annually. These fees include a £4.00 membership fee paid to our national organisation, the Third Age Trust, which						
provides a wide range of services and benefits, including liability insurance cover.						
The current membership year runs from 1 April 2023 to 31 March 2024.						
I enclose: Cheque payable to 'Woodhall Spa U3A' Cash						
BACs payment to: Woodhall Spa U3A Account Number:12481568 Sort Code: 30-94-39						

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF MEMBERSHIP

All members must:

- Abide by the Principles of the U3A movement.
- Always act in the best interests of the U3A and never do anything to bring the U3A into disrepute.
- Abide by the terms and conditions of the constitution.
- Treat fellow members with respect and courtesy at all times.
- Comply with and support the decisions of the elected committee.
- Advise the committee of any change in your personal details.
- Abide by the Member Code of Conduct

I apply for membership of Woodhall Spa U3A and confirm that I will abide by the terms of membership as stated above. I confirm that I have completed the form myself.

Signed

WOODHALL SPA U3A GIFT AID DONATION DECLARATION FORM PLEASE TICK EITHER BOTH A & B OR JUST C

 \Box I am a taxpayer and want Woodhall Spa U3A to treat all donations I make from the date of this declaration as Gift Aid Donations.

I confirm that the UK Income Tax I pay each year will be greater than the tax the charity will reclaim on my subscription (i.e. £3.50)

I am not a UK tax payer and am not eligible for Gift Aid Donations

Signed:

Date:

Dated

Please turn over

PRIVACY STATEMENT

Woodhall Spa U3A processes member information so we can keep you informed about events, groups and activities as part of your membership. Woodhall Spa U3A's lawful basis for collecting this information is contractual. In processing your information Woodhall Spa U3A will:

- Store it securely
- Use it to communicate with you as a U3A member.
- Share your information with group leaders/conveners for those groups that you are a member of.
- Send you general information about the Third Age Trust*

*The Third Age Trust are the national office to which all U3As are affiliated.

Are you happy to be added to the direct mailing list for the Third Age Trust magazines – Third Age Matters? If so, please tick the box below:

I consent to my data being shared with the company that oversee the distribution of the Trust Magazines.

Woodhall Spa U3A email newsletters using a third party, currently 'Mail Chimp', are you happy to be added to this mailing list for our newsletters? If so, please tick the box below:

I consent to my email address being shared with the company used to distribute the newsletter.

Please be advised that you can request for your data not to be used for the mailing of Third Age Trust magazines and/or Woodhall Spa U3A Newsletter at any time by contacting the Membership Secretary. The Newsletter can also be accessed on our website.

Signed	
--------	--

Dated

Please bring your completed form & subscription fee to the next monthly meeting or return your completed form and payment to: Jan Keable, Membership Secretary 5 The Mallards, Walcott Bank, Tattershall Bridge, LN4 4JP Email:membership@woodhallspa-u3a.org.uk 07722 189374

For internal use:				
Date Received:	Paid:	Logged:	Membership No:	Badge Issued:
	Chq/Cash			